SUBJECT:

Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: April 10, 2019

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hires and Regular Employees

Austen, Carrie
Barrera, Iris
Cady, Rosemary
Cornejo, Danny
Gutierrez, Bobby

Iniguez Mejia, Ma del Carmen

Johnson, Tiffany
Kalbfleisch, Anni

Kier, Danielle

Lawson, Jody

Ling, Adam
Rezael-Ehsani, Manijeh
Saavedra, Nicholas
Saeed, Samira

Tijerina, Sabrina
Walker, Sabine

Promotion

Cruz, Tonya

Eufracio, Elizabeth

Fontana, Anita

Gabris-Mohr, Elizabeth

Ghirardo, Janet

Lead Food Service Worker I — Valley View MS
Special Education Asst. II/IEP —Shadelands Preschool
Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Bel Air El
Elementary Head Custodian — Highlands El
Custodian PM — Gregory Gardens El

Food Service Asst. I — Riverview MS

Food Service Asst. I — Mt. Diablo HS

Food Service Asst. I — Northgate HS

Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Diablo View MS
Elementary School Secretary — Strandwood El
NSHS Clerical Support — Horizons CIS

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Ygnacio Valley El
Special Education Asst. II/IEP — Woodside El
Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Hidden Valley El
Special Education Asst. II/IEP — Walnut Acres El
Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Strandwood El

From: Food Service Asst. Il — Ygnacio Valley HS
To: Lead Food Service Worker II — Oak Grove MS

From: Food Service Asst. | — Holbrook Academy

To: Lead Food Service Worker I — Holbrook Academy
From: Campus Supervisor — Pine Hollow MS

To: Campus Supervisor II — Pine Hollow MS

From: Food Service Asst. III — Pleasant Hill MS

To: Lead Food Service Worker I — Hidden Valley El
From: Food Service Asst. I — Diablo View MS

To: Food Service Asst. III — Diablo View MS

03/18/19
03/27/19
04/08/19
03/25/19
03/25/19
03/04/19
01/28/19
03/12/19
04/08/19
04/02/19
03/11/19
04/08/19
03/25/19
04/18/19
03/25/19
03/18/19

04/08/19

04/08/19

03/18/19

04/08/19

03/01/19



Ng, David

Pasupeleti, Madhavi

Savage, Mathew

Webb, Gavino

Retirement

Henry, Marcia
Larion, Kerry
Takahashi, Janet

Resignation

Alcutt, Shaleen
Butler, Malikah
Dale, Roxane
James, Mary

Dismissal

Lawrence, Laura

From: Food Service Asst. [ — Northgate HS
To: Food Transport Asst. — Valhalla El

From: Campus Supervisor - Sequoia MS

To: Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Strandwood El

From: Groundskeeper — Landscape/M&O

To: Security Operations Worker — M&O

From: Lead Food Service Worker I — Foothill MS
To: Lead Food Service Worker IIT — Mt. Diablo HS

Attendance Secretary — Pine Hollow MS
Senior Trades Supervisor — M&O
Administrative Asst.\Confidential — Fiscal Services

Special Education Transp. Asst. — Transportation
School Bus Driver — Transportation

Food Service Asst. I — Strandwood El

Food Service Asst. I — Silverwood El

School Bus Driver — Transportation

04/08/19

04/08/19

04/01/19

04/08/19

07/01/19
06/01/19
07/01/19

02/22/19
03/31/19
03/11/19
03/22/19

03/13/19



