

Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: April 10, 2019

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hires and Regular Employees

Cady, RosemarySpecial Education Asst. I/CLS – Bel Air El04/08/19Cornejo, DannyElementary Head Custodian – Highlands El03/25/19Gutierrez, BobbyCustodian PM – Gregory Gardens El03/25/19Iniguez Mejia, Ma del CarmenFood Service Asst. I – Riverview MS03/04/19	Austen, Carrie	Lead Food Service Worker I – Valley View MS	03/18/19
Cornejo, Danny Elementary Head Custodian – Highlands El 03/25/19 Gutierrez, Bobby Custodian PM – Gregory Gardens El 03/25/19 Iniguez Mejia, Ma del Carmen Food Service Asst. I – Riverview MS 03/04/19	Barrera, Iris	Special Education Asst. II/IEP –Shadelands Preschool	03/27/19
Gutierrez, Bobby Custodian PM – Gregory Gardens El 03/25/19 Iniguez Mejia, Ma del Carmen Food Service Asst. I – Riverview MS 03/04/19	Cady, Rosemary	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Bel Air El	04/08/19
Iniguez Mejia, Ma del Carmen Food Service Asst. I – Riverview MS 03/04/19	Cornejo, Danny	Elementary Head Custodian – Highlands El	03/25/19
	Gutierrez, Bobby	Custodian PM – Gregory Gardens El	03/25/19
Johnson, Tiffany Food Service Asst. I – Mt. Diablo HS 01/28/19	Iniguez Mejia, Ma del Carmen	Food Service Asst. I – Riverview MS	03/04/19
	Johnson, Tiffany	Food Service Asst. I – Mt. Diablo HS	01/28/19
Kalbfleisch, Anni Food Service Asst. I – Northgate HS 03/12/19	Kalbfleisch, Anni	Food Service Asst. I – Northgate HS	03/12/19
Kier, Danielle Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Diablo View MS 04/08/19	Kier, Danielle	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Diablo View MS	04/08/19
Lawson, Jody Elementary School Secretary – Strandwood El 04/02/19	Lawson, Jody	Elementary School Secretary – Strandwood El	04/02/19
Ling, Adam NSHS Clerical Support – Horizons CIS 03/11/19	Ling, Adam	NSHS Clerical Support – Horizons CIS	03/11/19
Rezael-Ehsani, Manijeh Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Ygnacio Valley El 04/08/19	Rezael-Ehsani, Manijeh	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Ygnacio Valley El	04/08/19
Saavedra, Nicholas Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Woodside El 03/25/19	Saavedra, Nicholas	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Woodside El	03/25/19
Saeed, Samira Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Hidden Valley El 04/18/19	Saeed, Samira	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Hidden Valley El	04/18/19
Tijerina, Sabrina Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Walnut Acres El 03/25/19	Tijerina, Sabrina	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Walnut Acres El	03/25/19
Walker, Sabine Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Strandwood El 03/18/19	Walker, Sabine	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Strandwood El	03/18/19

Promotion

Cruz, Tonya	From: Food Service Asst. II – Ygnacio Valley HS To: Lead Food Service Worker II – Oak Grove MS	04/08/19
Eufracio, Elizabeth	From: Food Service Asst. I – Holbrook Academy	04/08/19
	To: Lead Food Service Worker I – Holbrook Academy	
Fontana, Anita	From: Campus Supervisor – Pine Hollow MS	03/18/19
	To: Campus Supervisor II – Pine Hollow MS	
Gabris-Mohr, Elizabeth	From: Food Service Asst. III – Pleasant Hill MS	04/08/19
	To: Lead Food Service Worker I – Hidden Valley El	
Ghirardo, Janet	From: Food Service Asst. I – Diablo View MS	03/01/19
	To: Food Service Asst. III – Diablo View MS	

Ng, David	From: Food Service Asst. I – Northgate HS To: Food Transport Asst. – Valhalla El	04/08/19
Pasupeleti, Madhavi	From: Campus Supervisor - Sequoia MS	04/08/19
	To: Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Strandwood El	
Savage, Mathew	From: Groundskeeper – Landscape/M&O	04/01/19
	To: Security Operations Worker – M&O	
Webb, Gavino	From: Lead Food Service Worker I – Foothill MS	04/08/19
	To: Lead Food Service Worker III – Mt. Diablo HS	
Retirement		
Henry, Marcia	Attendance Secretary – Pine Hollow MS	07/01/19
Larion, Kerry	Senior Trades Supervisor – M&O	06/01/19
Takahashi, Janet	Administrative Asst.\Confidential – Fiscal Services	07/01/19
Resignation		
Alcutt, Shaleen	Special Education Transp. Asst. – Transportation	02/22/19
Butler, Malikah	School Bus Driver – Transportation	03/31/19
Dale, Roxane	Food Service Asst. I – Strandwood El	03/11/19
James, Mary	Food Service Asst. I – Silverwood El	03/22/19
<u>Dismissal</u>		
Lawrence, Laura	School Bus Driver – Transportation	03/13/19